The Council of the Golden Lake Band of Indians at a meeting hald one 10, The (date) makes the following by-law pursuant to paragraph (b) and (r) of Section 80 of the Indian Act.

By-lay No. 5

A by-law to provide for the placement and maintenance of traffic signs on roads lying within the Golden lake Indian Reserve. 1. In this by-law

- (a) "Council" means the Council of the Golden Lake Band of Indians;
- (b) "road" includes any roadway, driveway, street, lane or other . place open to the public for the passage of wehicles;
- (c) "traffic engineer" means a person appointed by the Council to place and maintain traffic signs; and
- (d) "traffic sign" includes a sign, warning, marking or other device for the guidance or direction of persons using the roads.
- The design and dimension of traffic signs shall be approved by the Council.
- 3. (1) No traffic sign shall be placed on any road unless authorized by a resolution passed by the Council.
 - (2) The resolution of the Council shall specify the location where a traffic sign is to be placed.
- 4. The traffic engineer shall place and maintain the traffic signs authorized by the Council.
- 5. No person shall interfere with or attempt to interfere with the traffic engineer in the placement or maintenance of any traffic sign.
- 6. No person shall remove, deface, coliterate, alter or attempt to remove, deface, colliterate or alter, or in any manner interfere with any traffic sign lasfully placed on a road.

7. Any person who violates any of the provisions of this by-law shall be guilty of an offence and shall be liable on summary conviction to a fine not exceeding one hundred dollars or imprisonment for a term not exceeding thirty days or both fine and imprisonment.

Chief: Wigh Commande

Councillors: 511 C 27727-772072 Ni

- 2 -

DEPARTMENT OF INDIAN AFFAIRS AND NORTHERN DEVELOPMENT

BAND COUNCIL RESOLUTION

470/58-18

H.Q. Reference

Chronological No.

					i	FOR HEADQUARTERS USE ONLY
COUNCIL OF THE	Golden Lake				BAND	
AGENCY	Peterborough					
PROVINCE	Ontario					
PLACE	Golden Lake			•		
DATE	ighth	August	AD 19	68		
	DAY	MONTH		YEAR		

DO HEREBY RESOLVE:

.

1. Maximum speed 30 miles at the bridge, south entrance, west entrance

Lot 37 at the corners Lot 8 and at lot 6.

2. Stop signs at the corners Lot 8, church corner and Lot 23.

			(Chief)			
				Percy Com	nanda	
	(Councillar) (Co			(*	Councillor).	
				Feter Ani	Rens	
	(Councillor)	((Counciller)	(*	Councillor)	
				Lee daptiste (Councillar)		
	(Councillor)	(0	Counciliar)			
	(Councillor) (Co			(Councillor)		
		FOR HEADQU	ARTERS USE ONLY			
. TRUST	2. CURRENT BA	LANCES	3. Expenditure		5. Source of Funds	
ACCT	A. Capital	B. Revenue	s	Indian Act Sec.	Capital Beren	
Recommended			7. Approved			
					-	

DEPARTMENT OF INDIAN AFFAIRS AND NORTHERN DEVELOPMENT

BAND COUNCIL RESOLUTION

 -							
	Ch	on	010	gi	al	Ne	۶.

476/68-18

H.Q. Reference

OTF: The words "From our Band Funds" must eppear in all resolutions requesting expenditures from Band Funds.

COUNCIL OF THE	Golden	Lake			BAND	F	OR HE	ADQUA	RTERS	USE ONI	LY	
AGENCY	Peterbo	orough					•					
PROVINCE	Ontario)										
PLACE	Golden	Lake					a					
DATE	23 DAY	August	AD 19	68 Year								

DO HEREBY RESOLVE:

The Council of the Golden Lake Band of Indians at a meeting held August 8th, 1963, makes Road Signs to be put up on the Reserve. Stating positions of the Signs:

One sign at each entrance to the reserve reading: #Golden Lake Algonquin Indian Reserve." East Entrance being Lot 27. West Entrance being Lot 37. Entrance at the Eridge being Lot 8 & 9.

1 speed sign at the Bridge- Maximum Speed 30 M.P.H. Lot 8 1 speed sign at the West Entrance-Maximum Speed 30 M.P.H. Lot 37 1 speed sign at the East Entrance-Maximum Speed 30 M.P.H. Lot 27 1 speed sign at the Stanley's Sarazin Place-Maximum Speed 30 M.P.H. Lot 11 1 speed sign at the Golden Lake Agency Office-Maximum Speed 30 M.P.H. lot8A

1 stop sign at Leo's coming from the Church - Lot 6 1 stop sign at Wallace's coming from South End of Reserve - Lot 8 1 stop sign at Agnus's turn coming from South End of Reserve - Lot 23

Tiese signs are to be the same Dimension as those are of the Dept., of Highway:

			(Chief)	1.1			
	(Councillor)		ouncillor)		Councillory		
	(Councition)		ouncillor)	(Councillor) (Councillor) (Councillor)			
	(Councilter)		ouncillor)				
	(Codnei ^r ur)	(C	eunellier)				
		FOR HEADQUA	RTERS USE ONLY	r			
. TRUST	2. CURRENT B		3. Expenditure	4. Authority	5. Source of Funds		
ACOT	A. Capital \$	B. Revenue	\$	Indian Act Sec.	Capital Crevenue		
Per Solienda	,		7. Approved				
				•	•		
			•••••	·····	eputy Minister,		